East Tex. Baptist (4-1,1-0 ASC) -vs- McMurry (0-4,0-0 ASC)
12/10/20 at Kimbrell Arena, Abilene, TX

Date: 12/10/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;ig:P7M4 East Tex. Baptist 28 51 79
Site: Kimbrell Arena, Abilene, TX McMurry 29 38 67
Referees: John Schoepf, Chris Gormley, Stefan Maxwell
East Tex. Baptist 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Haynes,Chris * 34 4-8 1-2 10-12 1-4 5 3 2 0 2 0 19
05 Cochran,Charlie * 32 5-8 1-3 1-2 1-8 9 2 1 1 1 0 12
14  Brown,Landin * 35 3-8 1-2 3-4 0-9 9 4 4 5 0 0 10
03 Gregg,Aaron * 30 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 3 3 6 0 1 6
02 Williams,Jayden * 22 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 2 4
23 Blow,Logan 28 6-11 3-6 7-8 1-4 5 1 3 1 1 2 22
10 Charles,Kevin 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 4
12  Stutts,Skyler 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Conner,Jaden 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-47 6-17 29-34 3-33 36 20 14 17 4 5 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23 39.13 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 4-9 44.44 % 21-25 84.00 %
Total 22-47 46.8 % 6-17 35.3 % 29-34 85.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O
McMurry 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Minor,Remy * 30 7-13 2-5 4-6 1-1 2 2 3 5 0 2 20
05 Stephens,Landen * 21 4-9 1-5 1-1 0-6 6 2 0 2 0 1 10
10 Webb,Devon * 28 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 9
35 Sherman,Jordan * 31 2-9 0-3 4-5 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 1 8
23  Worrell,DJ * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 5 0 2 0 0 0
02 Campbell,Shaydon 24 3-6 3-5 1-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 10
21 Pena,Matt 24 3-8 3-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 9
01 Charles,Rob 13 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 1
11  Hall,Jordan 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0
32 Cork,Colby 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 10-28 11-19 6-23 29 25 13 20 (o] 6 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67 % 5-16 31.25 % 2-6 33.33 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 5-12 41.67 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 23-57 40.4 % 10-28 35.7 % 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 1
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: East Tex. Baptist

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry

MISS JUMPER by GREGG,AARON

MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN

TURNOVER by GREGG,AARON

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LANDIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,AARON

GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS
GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS

STEAL by GREGG,AARON
TURNOVER by GREGG,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GREGG,AARON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LANDIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYNES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL by GREGG,AARON
TURNOVER by GREGG,AARON

FOUL by COCHRAN,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by GREGG,AARON
SUB IN by BLOW,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLOW,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLOW,LOGAN(in the paint)

19:46
19:24
19:17
19:13
19:11

18:53

18:44
18:22

18:13

18:01
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:32
17:32
17:25
17:17
17:17
17:06
16:48
16:35
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:16
16:16
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:32

15:15
15:00
14:49
14:29
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18

1-0
2-0

4-0

4-2

4-4

4-6

4-9

6-9

Vi
V2

V 4

V2

H2

HS5

H3

TURNOVER by MINOR,REMY
FOUL by WEBB,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,REMY
TURNOVER by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LANDEN

MISS JUMPER by WEBB,DEVON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,LANDEN

FOUL by WORRELL,DJ

TURNOVER by WEBB,DEVON

FOUL by WORRELL,DJ
TURNOVER by WORRELL,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,DEVON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by SHERMAN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LANDEN
SUB IN by HALL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,DJ

MISS JUMPER by HALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,REMY

SUB OUT by WORRELL,DJ
SUB IN by STEPHENS,LANDEN
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LANDEN
GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MINOR,REMY
ASSIST by SHERMAN,JORDAN

FOUL by WEBB,DEVON

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LANDEN
SUB OUT by WEBB,DEVON

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 14:18

SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS 14:18
SUB IN by GREGG,AARON 14:18
SUB IN by CHARLES,KEVIN 14:18
GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN 14:18 7-9 H2
14:18 SUB IN by PENA,MATT
14:01 MISS JUMPER by HALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE --
13:59 FOUL by HALL,JORDAN
13:51 FOUL by PENA,MATT
FOUL by BLOW,LOGAN 13:46
TURNOVER by BLOW,LOGAN 13:46
13:30 MISS LAYUP by HALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by COCHRAN,CHARLIE 13:30
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN --
TURNOVER by CHARLES,KEVIN 13:16
13:16 STEAL by SHERMAN,JORDAN
13:11 7-11 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,REMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,LANDIN 13:11
13:11 7-12 H5 GOOD FT by MINOR,REMY (fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by GREGG,AARON(in the paint) 13:01 9-12 H3
12:33 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BLOW,LOGAN --
TURNOVER by BROWN,LANDIN 12:23
12:23 STEAL by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
12:17 MISS 3PTR by PENA,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BLOW,LOGAN --
TURNOVER by GREGG,AARON 12:02
SUB OUT by BROWN,LANDIN 12:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 12:02
12:02 SUB OUT by HALL,JORDAN
12:02 SUB IN by CORK,COLBY

11:41 9-15 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
-- ASSIST by SHERMAN,JORDAN

FOUL by CHARLES,KEVIN 11:27
TURNOVER by CHARLES,KEVIN 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
11:27 SUB OUT by MINOR,REMY
11:27 SUB IN by CHARLES,ROB
SUB OUT by GREGG,AARON 11:27
SUB IN by BROWN,LANDIN 11:27
11:13 MISS JUMPER by CORK,COLBY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by PENA,MATT
11:05 MISS 3PTR by PENA,MATT
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE =
MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,CHARLIE 10:40
= REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
10:30 TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
10:30 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,JORDAN
10:30 SUB IN by WEBB,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KEVIN 10:13
- REBOUND DEF by PENA,MATT
SUB OUT by CHARLES,KEVIN 09:59
SUB IN by CONNER,JADEN 09:59
09:58 TURNOVER by CORK,COLBY
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 09:58
09:52 FOUL by CHARLES,ROB
GOOD FT by BROWN,LANDIN(fastbreak) 09:52 10-15 H5
09:52 SUB OUT by CORK,COLBY
GOOD FT by BROWN,LANDIN(fastbreak) 09:52 11-15 H 4
09:52 SUB OUT by CHARLES,ROB

09:52 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LANDEN



09:52 SUB IN by SHERMAN,JORDAN

09:52 SUB IN by MINOR,REMY
SUB OUT by BLOW,LOGAN 09:52

09:52 SUB OUT by PENA,MATT
SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS 09:52

09:39 11-17 H6 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,DEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LANDIN 09:30 14-17 H3
ASSIST by CONNER,JADEN --
09:09 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --
09:00 FOUL by HALL,JORDAN
GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS 09:00 15-17 H2
MISS FT by HAYNES,CHRIS 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ROB
09:00 TURNOVER by CHARLES,ROB
09:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LANDEN
09:00 SUB IN by HALL,JORDAN
09:00 SUB OUT by MINOR,REMY
09:00 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,JORDAN
09:00 SUB IN by CHARLES,ROB
09:00 SUB IN by PENA,MATT
TURNOVER by CONNER,JADEN 08:36
08:36 STEAL by PENA,MATT
08:17 TURNOVER by CHARLES,ROB
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:17
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,DEVON
07:47 15-20 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,DEVON
-- ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

MISS 3PTR by CONNER,JADEN 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ROB
07:15 MISS 3PTR by PENA,MATT
REBOUND DEF by CONNER,JADEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:01
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:42 17-20 H3

06:21 17-23 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MINOR,REMY
-- ASSIST by PENA,MATT

06:21 SUB OUT by CHARLES,ROB
06:21 SUB IN by MINOR,REMY
06:01 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
06:01 SUB OUT by HALL,JORDAN
06:01 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LANDEN
06:01 SUB IN by SHERMAN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BROWN,LANDIN 05:58
05:58 STEAL by MINOR,REMY
SUB OUT by CONNER,JADEN 05:36
SUB IN by STUTTS,SKYLER 05:36
05:34 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,LANDEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN --
GOOD JUMPER by STUTTS,SKYLER(in the paint) 05:24 19-23 H4
ASSIST by BROWN,LANDIN --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 05:12
05:12 MISS FT by MINOR,REMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:12 SUB OUT by WEBB,DEVON
05:12 SUB IN by CORK,COLBY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 05:12
SUB IN by GREGG,AARON 05:12
05:12 19-24 HS5 GOOD FT by MINOR,REMY
MISS 3PTR by STUTTS,SKYLER 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,MATT



04:55 TURNOVER by SHERMAN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STUTTS,SKYLER 04:55
SUB IN by BLOW,LOGAN 04:55
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:40
= REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LANDEN
04:08 MISS 3PTR by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE =
GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS 03:52 22-24 H2
ASSIST by GREGG,AARON =
03:29 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,LANDEN
REBOUND DEF by GREGG,AARON =
MISS JUMPER by GREGG,AARON(in the paint) 03:23
= REBOUND DEF by CORK,COLBY
03:14 22-27 H5 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,LANDEN
= ASSIST by SHERMAN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BLOW,LOGAN 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,JORDAN
02:45 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,LANDEN
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE --
FOUL by BROWN,LANDIN 02:40
TURNOVER by BROWN,LANDIN 02:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by PENA,MATT
02:40 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
SUB OUT by GREGG,AARON 02:40
SUB OUT by BROWN,LANDIN 02:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 02:40
SUB IN by CHARLES,KEVIN 02:40
02:22 TURNOVER by MINOR,REMY
02:15 FOUL by CORK,COLBY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:15 23-27 HA4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:15 24-27 H3
02:02 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,LANDEN
SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS 01:53
SUB IN by GREGG,AARON 01:53
TURNOVER by GREGG,AARON 01:53
01:48 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BLOW,LOGAN --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 01:26
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 01:26
FOUL by GREGG,AARON 01:14
01:14 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 01:14
SUB OUT by GREGG,AARON 01:14
SUB IN by BROWN,LANDIN 01:14
SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS 01:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14
01:14 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN -
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:07 26-27 H1
ASSIST by BLOW,LOGAN -
00:52 26-29 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:32 28-29 H1
ASSIST by BLOW,LOGAN =
00:01 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,LANDEN
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE =

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Tex. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry




20:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

20:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LANDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by CORK,COLBY
20:00 SUB IN by WEBB,DEVON
20:00 SUB IN by PENA,MATT
20:00 SUB IN by WORRELL,DJ
SUB OUT by CHARLES,KEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by BLOW,LOGAN 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by GREGG,AARON 20:00
TURNOVER by BROWN,LANDIN 19:44
19:44 STEAL by MINOR,REMY
19:27 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WORRELL,DJ
19:14 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN --
MISS 3PTR by GREGG,AARON 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,DJ
18:30 28-31 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,REMY

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,CHRIS 18:17

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:55 MISS JUMPER by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE =
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LANDIN(in the paint) 17:45

= REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,DJ
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 17:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 17:17
SUB IN by BLOW,LOGAN 17:17

17:03 28-34 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PENA,MATT
-- ASSIST by WEBB,DEVON

17:03 FOUL by WORRELL,DJ
17:03 TURNOVER by WORRELL,DJ
16:44 FOUL by PENA,MATT
GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS 16:44 29-34 H5
16:44 SUB OUT by WORRELL,DJ
16:44 SUB IN by HALL,JORDAN
GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS 16:44 30-34 H4
16:32 TURNOVER by HALL,JORDAN
TURNOVER by COCHRAN,CHARLIE 16:20
16:06 MISS 3PTR by PENA,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERMAN,JORDAN
16:00 FOUL by HALL,JORDAN
16:00 TURNOVER by HALL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by COCHRAN,CHARLIE 16:00
SUB IN by CHARLES,KEVIN 16:00
FOUL by BROWN,LANDIN 15:51
TURNOVER by BROWN,LANDIN 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:38 MISS 3PTR by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BLOW,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:31 32-34 H2

15:31 FOUL by HALL,JORDAN
15:31 SUB OUT by HALL,JORDAN
15:31 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LANDEN
GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN(fastbreak) 15:31 33-34 H1
FOUL by CHARLES,KEVIN 15:21
15:21 33-35 H2 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,JORDAN
15:21 SUB OUT by MINOR,REMY
15:21 SUB IN by CHARLES,ROB
15:21 33-36 H3 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by BLOW,LOGAN 14:50 36-36

ASSIST by BROWN,LANDIN --



REBOUND DEF by BLOW,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by BLOW,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LANDIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CHARLES,KEVIN
SUB OUT by CHARLES,KEVIN
SUB IN by CONNER,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by BLOW,LOGAN

ASSIST by BROWN,LANDIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by BLOW,LOGAN

FOUL by GREGG,AARON

TURNOVER by GREGG,AARON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LANDIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLOW,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BLOW,LOGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HAYNES,CHRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN
GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CONNER,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LANDIN(in the paint)
FOUL by CONNER,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by CONNER,JADEN

SUB OUT by CONNER,JADEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

38-36

38-38

38-39
41-39

41-40

43-40

43-41

44-41
45-41

47-41

V2

H1
V2

Vi

V3

V2

V3
V 4

V 6

MISS 3PTR by PENA,MATT

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LANDEN
MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,LANDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by WEBB,DEVON
SUB IN by CORK,COLBY

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,LANDEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SHERMAN,JORDAN

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

SUB OUT by PENA,MATT

SUB IN by SHERMAN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

STEAL by STEPHENS,LANDEN
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

SUB OUT by CORK,COLBY

SUB OUT by SHERMAN,JORDAN
SUB IN by WEBB,DEVON

SUB IN by WORRELL,DJ

GOOD FT by CHARLES,ROB
MISS FT by CHARLES,ROB

FOUL by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,DJ
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

MISS FT by CHARLES,ROB(fastbreak)
FOUL by WORRELL,DJ

SUB OUT by WORRELL,DJ
SUB IN by SHERMAN,JORDAN

FOUL by WEBB,DEVON



GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS

GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS

MISS FT by BLOW,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,CHRIS

MISS FT by HAYNES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by BLOW,LOGAN
ASSIST by BROWN,LANDIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
SUB IN by COCHRAN,CHARLIE
FOUL by COCHRAN,CHARLIE

MISS DUNK by BLOW,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL by BROWN,LANDIN
SUB OUT by BROWN,LANDIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN
GOOD FT by BLOW,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,CHARLIE
ASSIST by GREGG,AARON

BLOCK by HAYNES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GREGG,AARON

GOOD FT by GREGG,AARON (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GREGG,AARON (fastbreak)

STEAL by BLOW,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLOW,LOGAN

48-41

49-41

49-43

50-43
50-46

51-46

54-46

54-47

54-48

56-48

56-49
56-50

57-50
58-50

61-50

62-50
63-50

65-50

V7

V 8

V 6

V7
V 4

V5

V 8

V7

V 6

V 8

V7
V 6

V7
V 8

V1l

V12
V13

V 15

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LANDEN
SUB IN by MINOR,REMY

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,DEVON(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHARLES,ROB
FOUL by MINOR,REMY

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON
ASSIST by CHARLES,ROB

FOUL by SHERMAN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WEBB,DEVON

SUB IN by WORRELL,DJ

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

GOOD FT by SHERMAN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by SHERMAN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MINOR,REMY
REBOUND OFF by WORRELL,DJ
TURNOVER by CHARLES,ROB
SUB OUT by CHARLES,ROB
SUB IN by WEBB,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,DEVON

GOOD FT by MINOR,REMY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MINOR,REMY (fastbreak)
FOUL by WORRELL,DJ

SUB OUT by WORRELL,DJ

SUB IN by PENA,MATT

TURNOVER by WEBB,DEVON

MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MINOR,REMY

TURNOVER by MINOR,REMY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by COCHRAN,CHARLIE

BLOCK by HAYNES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GREGG,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL by HAYNES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
SUB IN by BROWN,LANDIN
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by BLOW,LOGAN

STEAL by BLOW,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYNES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LANDIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,LANDIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
SUB IN by BROWN,LANDIN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,LANDIN
SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS

GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB IN by BROWN,LANDIN

GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHRIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS

SUB IN by CONNER,JADEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LANDIN

MISS FT by BROWN,LANDIN(fastbreak)

03:33

03:33
03:33
03:26

03:13
03:13

03:07
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01

02:42
02:29
02:29
02:06

02:01

01:25
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:01
01:00
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:51
00:47
00:47

65-53 V12

67-53 V 14

69-53 V 16

69-55 V14

71-55 V 16

71-58 V 13

72-58 V 14

73-58 V 15
73-61 V12

74-61 V 13

75-61 V14

GOOD 3PTR by PENA,MATT
ASSIST by SHERMAN,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,DEVON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,REMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHERMAN,JORDAN

SUB IN by STEPHENS,LANDEN

MISS FT by MINOR,REMY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LANDEN
TURNOVER by MINOR,REMY

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MINOR,REMY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LANDEN
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,LANDEN
SUB OUT by MINOR,REMY

SUB IN by CHARLES,ROB

FOUL by CAMPBELL,SHAYDON

SUB OUT by CHARLES,ROB
SUB IN by MINOR,REMY

GOOD 3PTR by PENA,MATT (fastbreak)
ASSIST by MINOR,REMY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MINOR,REMY

SUB IN by CHARLES,ROB

FOUL by CHARLES,ROB

SUB OUT by CHARLES,ROB
SUB IN by MINOR,REMY

MISS JUMPER by MINOR,REMY(in the paint)

FOUL by WEBB,DEVON



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,LANDIN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GREGG,AARON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GREGG,AARON(fastbreak)

MISS FT by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COCHRAN,CHARLIE(fastbreak)

00:47

00:47

00:38
00:38
00:38
00:29
00:29
00:29

00:29
00:20

76-61

76-63

77-63
78-63
78-65

79-65
79-67

V 15

VvV 13

VvV 14
VvV 15
V13

VvV 14
V12

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,LANDEN (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MINOR,REMY
FOUL by STEPHENS,LANDEN

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,LANDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by STEPHENS,LANDEN

GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,REMY(in the paint)



